

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/08/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. i2fc & i2g8
Engineer's Estimate \$ 22704.42

COUNTY: Pennington Erosion Repair on I-90
near Exit 55

CONTRACT TIME: July 13, 2012

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Dakota Landscapes Rapid City SD		JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i2fc									
001	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	750.00	750.00
002	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00
003	Traffic Control	Unit	153.00		0.00	2.50	382.50	2.50	382.50
004	Class C Riprap	Ton	80.00		0.00	45.00	3,600.00	45.00	3,600.00
005	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
006	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00		0.00	4.00	160.00	6.00	240.00
007	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	85.00		0.00	3.00	255.00	3.00	255.00
i2g8									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
009	Salvage Riprap	Ton	30.00		0.00	12.00	360.00	15.00	450.00
010	Remove Chain link Fence for Reset	Ft	40.00		0.00	6.25	250.00	10.00	400.00
012	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00		0.00	57.00	1,995.00	20.00	700.00
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00		0.00	6.25	250.00	30.00	1,200.00
014	Flagging	Hour	5.00		0.00	23.05	115.25	23.05	115.25
015	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00		0.00	2.50	377.50	2.50	377.50
016	Class C Riprap	Ton	75.00		0.00	45.00	3,375.00	45.00	3,375.00
017	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	7.00		0.00	200.00	1,400.00	300.00	2,100.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
019	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	52.00		0.00	3.00	156.00	4.50	234.00
020	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	4.00	240.00	6.00	360.00
021	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	29.00		0.00	0.10	2.90	2.00	58.00
022	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	137.00		0.00	3.00	411.00	3.00	411.00
TOTAL					0.00		18,141.15		19,969.25

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/08/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. i2fc & i2g8
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Erosion Repair on I-90
near Exit 55

CONTRACT TIME: July 13, 2012

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Garrett Fencing New Underwood SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
i2fc									
001	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1.00	780.00	780.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
002	Flagging	Hour	20.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00
003	Traffic Control	Unit	153.00	4.80	734.40	7.00	1,071.00	5.00	765.00
004	Class C Riprap	Ton	80.00	72.00	5,760.00	50.00	4,000.00	70.00	5,600.00
005	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	540.00	540.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
006	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00	12.00	480.00	5.00	200.00	6.00	240.00
007	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	85.00	3.60	306.00	2.50	212.50	3.00	255.00
i2g8									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	600.00	600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
009	Salvage Riprap	Ton	30.00	13.00	390.00	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00
010	Remove Chain link Fence for Reset	Ft	40.00	6.00	240.00	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00
012	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00	26.00	910.00	10.00	350.00	20.00	700.00
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00	15.00	600.00	25.00	1,000.00	15.00	600.00
014	Flagging	Hour	5.00	23.05	115.25	23.05	115.25	23.05	115.25
015	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00	4.80	724.80	7.00	1,057.00	5.00	755.00
016	Class C Riprap	Ton	75.00	72.00	5,400.00	50.00	3,750.00	70.00	5,250.00
017	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	7.00	310.00	2,170.00	260.00	1,820.00	300.00	2,100.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	540.00	540.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
019	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	52.00	12.00	624.00	3.00	156.00	7.00	364.00
020	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	12.00	720.00	5.00	300.00	6.00	360.00
021	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	29.00	10.00	290.00	2.00	58.00	10.00	290.00
022	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	137.00	3.60	493.20	2.50	342.50	3.00	411.00
TOTAL					22,878.65		22,893.25		23,266.25

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/08/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
PCN NO. i2fc & i2g8
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Erosion Repair on I-90
near Exit 55

CONTRACT TIME: July 13, 2012

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Central America Lead SD		RCS Construction Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
i2fc									
001	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,113.60	1,113.60
002	Flagging	Hour	20.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00	23.05	461.00
003	Traffic Control	Unit	153.00	4.00	612.00	7.19	1,100.07	10.31	1,577.43
004	Class C Riprap	Ton	80.00	50.00	4,000.00	60.00	4,800.00	48.30	3,864.00
005	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	650.00	650.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,340.96	3,340.96
006	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00	9.00	360.00	12.00	480.00	4.98	199.20
007	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	85.00	5.00	425.00	6.00	510.00	5.53	470.05
i2g8									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,810.00	1,810.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,621.51	5,621.51
009	Salvage Riprap	Ton	30.00	33.00	990.00	40.00	1,200.00	21.91	657.30
010	Remove Chain link Fence for Reset	Ft	40.00	6.50	260.00	25.00	1,000.00	4.22	168.80
012	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00	85.00	2,975.00	30.00	1,050.00	42.90	1,501.50
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00	12.00	480.00	40.00	1,600.00	24.84	993.60
014	Flagging	Hour	5.00	23.05	115.25	23.05	115.25	23.05	115.25
015	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00	4.00	604.00	7.19	1,085.69	10.31	1,556.81
016	Class C Riprap	Ton	75.00	50.00	3,750.00	60.00	4,500.00	56.86	4,264.50
017	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	7.00	250.00	1,750.00	225.00	1,575.00	221.82	1,552.74
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,340.96	3,340.96
019	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	52.00	8.50	442.00	15.00	780.00	6.94	360.88
020	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	9.00	540.00	6.00	360.00	4.98	298.80
021	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	29.00	2.50	72.50	20.00	580.00	12.10	350.90
022	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	137.00	5.00	685.00	6.00	822.00	5.53	757.61
TOTAL					25,231.75		29,619.01		32,567.40

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/08/2012 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 3 OF 4 ITEM NO. 1
 CONTRACT TIME: July 13, 2012

PROJECT NO. 090E-452 & 090W-452
 PCN NO. i2fc & i2g8
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington Erosion Repair on I-90
 near Exit 55

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
i2fc									
001	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum,	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00
002	Flagging	Hour	20.00	23.05	461.00		0.00		0.00
003	Traffic Control	Unit	153.00	6.00	918.00		0.00		0.00
004	Class C Riprap	Ton	80.00	60.00	4,800.00		0.00		0.00
005	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
006	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	40.00	20.00	800.00		0.00		0.00
007	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	85.00	4.00	340.00		0.00		0.00
i2g8									
008	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00		0.00
009	Salvage Riprap	Ton	30.00	30.00	900.00		0.00		0.00
010	Remove Chain link Fence for Reset	Ft	40.00	10.00	400.00		0.00		0.00
012	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	35.00	20.00	700.00		0.00		0.00
013	Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	40.00	20.00	800.00		0.00		0.00
014	Flagging	Hour	5.00	23.05	115.25		0.00		0.00
015	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00	6.00	906.00		0.00		0.00
016	Class C Riprap	Ton	75.00	60.00	4,500.00		0.00		0.00
017	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	7.00	700.00	4,900.00		0.00		0.00
018	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	52.00	5.00	260.00		0.00		0.00
020	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	4.00	240.00		0.00		0.00
021	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	29.00	10.00	290.00		0.00		0.00
022	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	137.00	10.00	1,370.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					36,700.25		0.00		0.00